
TALLINNA TALVISED U16 JA U18 MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED 
07.02-08-02.2017 ,Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
 

1.päev 
 
M U18 60m 
1. Mark Heidmets 23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport 7,41 7,37 
2. Lukas Lessel 23.12.2000 SK Elite Sport 7,40 7,39 
3. Christian Korka 25.03.2000 Audentese SK 7,55 7,51 
4. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7,53 7,54 
5. Daniel Neidla 26.11.2001 Audentese SK 7,52 7,58 
6. Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 7,52 7,58 
7. Riko Järvlepp 15.04.2000 SK Elite Sport 7,63 7,62 
8. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 7,63 7,69 
9. Markus Vaher 27.06.2001 SK Elite Sport 7,64 
10. Carlos Kroon 26.02.2000 SK Fortis 7,65 
11. Taavi Verbo 27.06.2001 SK Fortis 7,67 
12. Hans Christian Koot 31.05.2001 Audentese SK 7,68 
13. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 7,69 
14. Sander Johann Salu 7.01.2001 SK Fortis 7,70 
15. Otto Kase  1.09.2001 Audentese SK 7,76 
16. Marten Seer 22.07.2001 Audentese SK 7,90 
17. Kert-Kaspar Kärema 26.09.2000 Audentese SK 7,93 
18. Daniel Nurme 14.09.2000 Nõmme KJK 7,95 
19. Sten Buldas 3.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,10 
20. Henri Johan Suurorg 8.12.2001 Audentese SK 8,11 
21. Tristan Asavi 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 8,13 
22. Karl Martin Maslov 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 8,14 
23. Markos Vähesoo 24.12.2001 Audentese SK 8,27 
24. Alex Herodes 6.03.2001 SK Fortis  8,33 
25. Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 TKS "Talkur" 8,49 
26. Ricardo Liik 4.04.2000 Nõmme KJK 8,70 
v.a Karl-Kevin Kalmus 6.06.2000 SK Viraaž 7,50 
v.a Karli Keir 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,66 
 
M U18 1000m 
1. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 2.48,46 
2. Robert Telpt 9.01.2001 Audentese SK 2.53,10 
3. Hardy Kaska 22.11.2000 Sparta SS 2.54,96 
4. Rainer Kravets 26.01.2000 SK Prorunner 2.55,75 
5. Carl Saem 11.11.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.57,93 
6. Hans Kristian Laur 30.07.2000 SK Lindon 2.59,66 
7. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 3.01,61 
8. Karl Perens 16.11.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.01,77 
9. Patrick Nellis 4.05.2001 Audentese SK 3.03,21 
10. Karl-Oskar Pajus 22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport 3.05,86 
11. Joonas Kästik 15.08.2001 SK Lindon 3.15,60 
12. Markos Vähesoo 24.12.2001 Audentese SK 4.01,71 
v.a Kristian Otlot 31.05.2002 UP Sport 2.44,83 
 
M U18 teivashüpe 
1. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 3,40 
2. Ahti Roio 4.06.2001 SK Kivilind 3,40 
- Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK NH 
- Andreas Varter  11.07.2000 SK Kivilind NH 
v.a  Robin Nool 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 4,90 
v.a  Sander Moldau 9.01.1998 KJK Vike 4,60 
v.a  Martin Moldau 9.01.1998 KJK Vike NH 
 
 
 



M U18 kaugushüpe 
1. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 6,40 
2. Egert Sekk 6.06.2000 Audentese SK 6,23 
3. Peeter Alver 12.07.2000 Nõmme KJK 6,04 
4. Rayan Napast 15.09.2000 Audentese SK 5,88 
5. Sander Valt 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 5,87 
6. Riko Järvlepp 15.04.2000 SK Elite Sport 5,84 
7. Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 5,58 
8. Mark Heidmets 23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport 5,53 
9. Daniel Neidla 26.11.2001 Audentese SK 5,46 
10. Sander Johann Salu 7.01.2001 SK Fortis 5,46 
11. Hans Christian Koot 31.05.2001 Audentese SK 5,41 
12. Tristan Asavi 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 5,29 
13. Markos Vähesoo 24.12.2001 Audentese SK 5,23 
14. Karl Hans Laurits 25.01.2001 Audentese SK 5,12 
15. Otto Kase 1.09.2001 Audentese SK 5,08 
16. Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 TKS "Talkur" 5,07 
17. Karl-Martin Maslov 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 4,52 
v.a Karli Keir 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 6,36 
 
M U18 kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Robert Vain 30.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,35 
2. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 14,48 
3. Rait Raju 8.01.2000 Audentese SK 12,62 
4. Markkus Ansip 21.01.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,41 
5. Markus Vaher 17.08.2001 SK Elite Sport 12,20 
6. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 8,77 
v.a Kevin Sakson 4.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 17,11 
v.a Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 14,56 
v.a Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,31 
 
P U16 60m 
1. Keorg Liiv 10.02.2002 SK Fortis 7,55 7,51 
2. Gerdo Virkkunen 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 7,78 7,61 
3. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 SK Fortis 7,66 7,62 
4. Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 7,82 7,88 
5. Mihhail Andrijevski 4.05.2002 Audentese SK 7,93 8,02 
6. Andrei Beloborodov 6.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,99 8,03 
7. Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 8,13 8,16 
8. Märten Tropp 10.06.2003 SK Fortis 8,32 8,34 
9. Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 SK Fortis 8,32 
10. Kert Kruusma 26.06.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,57 
11. Robert Ivask 28.03.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,59 
12. Anthony Gregor Pallik 13.11.2003 Audentese SK 8,60 
13. Eric-Richard Pening 18.12.2002 SK Fortis 8,62 
14. Karl Eerik Kala 9.07.2003 Audentese SK 8,81 
15. Sander Liivak 26.05.2003 Audentese SK 9,17 
16. Rasmus Mõik 18.12.2002 Audentese SK 9,20 
17. Daaniel Lastikka 26.05.2003 Audentese SK 9,26 
18. Markus Robin Mäerand 21.04.2003 Audentese SK 9,28 
19. Ott Rattasepp 12.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,33 
20. Rolf Tuisk 13.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,74 
v.a Kristofer Vilhem Viet 14.02.2003 Rae Spordikool 8,35 
 
P U16 600m 
1. Tony Ats Tamm 4.02.2002 Audentese SK 1.34,55 
2. Rasmus Käsper 8.09.2002 Audentese SK 1.39,01 
3. Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport 1.41,11 
4. Martin Mõistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 1.41,83 
5. Märten Trapp 10.06.2003 SK Fortis 1.42,61 
6. Reimo Gert Laaspere 14.07.2003 Sparta SS 1.45,33 
7. Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 1.45,81 



8. Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.2003 Audentese SK 1.46,59 
9. Markus Robin Mäerand 21.04.2003 Audentese SK 2.01,44 
 Eric-Richard Pening 18.12.2002 SK Fortis  DNF 
 
P U16 teivashüpe 
1. Tony Ats Tamm 4.02.2002 Audentese SK 3,50 
2. Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 2,90 
3. Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 2,90 
4. Kaspar Henriksen 20.02.2003 Audentese SK 2,90 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe 
1. Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 5,82 
2. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 SK Fortis 5,59 
3. Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 5,33 
4. Hannes Kolk 19.08.2002 Nõmme KJK 5,25 
5. Keorg Liiv 10.02.2002 SK Fortis 5,24 
6. Oliver Kruuspan 14.12.2003 SK Schnelli 5,19 
7. Mihhail Andrijevski 4.05.2002 Audentese SK 5,19 
8. Henno Sotter 27.02.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 5,13 
9. Erki Väin 30.04.2002 Audentese SK 4,99 
10. Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 SK Fortis 4,86 
11. Ramses Normak 22.04.2002 SK Fortis 4,59 
12. Daaniel Lastikka 16.05.2003 Audentese SK 4,34 
13. Sander Piik 4.03.2003 SK Schnelli 4,18 
14. Rhet Daniel Punt 6.11.2003 SK Fortis 4,17 
15. Markus Robin Mäerand 21.04.2003 Audentese SK 3,88 
v.a Kristofer Vilhem Viet 14.04.2003 Rae Spordikool 4,32 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 13,69 
2. Taniel Kurg 16.01.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,53 
3. Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 11,90 
4. Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 10,65 
5. Gerdo Vikkunen 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 9,71 
6. Karl Eerik Kala 9.07.2003 Audentese SK 9,03 
7. Rasmus Mõik  18.12.2002 Audentese SK 6,30 
 
N U18 60m 
1. Carina Renne Valdek 7.02.2001 SK Lindon 7,91 7,88 
2. Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,09 8,06 
3. Eliise-Triin Raun 7.05.2000 SK Lindon 8,34 8,24 
4. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 8,25 8,29 
5. Kristiina Krause 26.04.2000 SK Fortis 8,40 8,34 
6. Brigitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 8,50 8,37 
7. Hanne Tõnts 2.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 8,47 8,37 
8. Liis Johanson 15.02.2001 SK Fortis 8,51 8,45 
9. Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,55 
10. Stella Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,59 
11. Laura Maria Haukanõmm 31.03.2000 SK Fortis 8,60 
12. Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 8,62 
13. Johanna Soover 19.94.2001 Audentese SK 8,67 
14. Lisbeth Verk 17.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,71 
15. Ketlin Pärn 26.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,86 
16. Ketriin Kolk 26.01.2001 Audentese SK 8,86 
17. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 8,89 
18. Liisa Lekko 22.11.2001 SK Fortis 9,12 
19. Ingigerd Katherine Koppa 30.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,24 
20. Maive Hanni 2.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,66 
v.a Anna-Maria Vjazemski 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 8,49 
 
 
 



N U18 800m 
1. Lisette Ploomipuu 8.05.2000 SK Lindon 2.33,28 
2. Laura Reimets 25.02.2001 SK Elite Sport 2.35,21 
3. Loren Vahe 15.07.2001 SK Elite Sport 2.42,98 
 
N U18 kõrgushüpe 
1. Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 1,71 
2. Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 1,53 
3. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1,53 
4. Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 1,45 
5. Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 1,40 
6. Jana Ogorodnik 8.01.2001 Audentese SK 1,40 
7. Anna Kriger 1.06.2001 Audentese SK 1,35 
 
N U18 kaugushüpe 
1. Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 5,50 
2. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 5,48 
3. Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 5,18 
4. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 5,12 
5. Anette Alapert 8.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 5,10 
6. Lisbeth Verk 17.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 5,07 
7. Kristiina Krause 26.04.2000 SK Fortis 4,95 
8. Laura Maria Haukanõmm 31.03.2000 SK Fortis 4,81 
9. Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 4,65 
10. Brigitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 4,53 
11. Ketriin Kolk  26.01.2001 Audentese SK 4,48 
12. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 4,46 
13. Liisa Mõttus  27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 4,39 
14. Maive Hanni 2.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,08 
15. Alina Fomina 30.08.2001 Audentese SK 3,99 
16. Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 3,86 
 
N U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 12,45 
2. Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 10,25 
3. Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 9,95 
4. Mari-Liis Prunt 23.10.2001 Sparta SS 9,30 
5. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 8,64 
v.a Laura Trašanov 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 13,57 
 
T U16 60m 
1. Triine-Marie Land 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 8,28 8,29 
2. Doris Nurk 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 8,51 8,50 
3. Rhea Kõivutalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 8,55 8,56 
4. Katariina Raudsepp 2.10.2002 Audentese SK 8,59 8,56 
5. Ilona Malahhova 9.01.2002 SK Fortis 8,52 8,59 
6. Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 8,54 8,59 
7. Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.2003 SK Fortis 8,52 8,63 
8. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 8,61 DNS 
9. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,64 
10. Elly Soots 13.05.2002 SK Fortis 8,66 
11. Laura-Marii Tammiste 06.18.2002 SK Fortis 8,67 
12. Grete Berendsen 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 8,82 
13. Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.2002 SK Fortis 8,84 
14. Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44 8,88 
15. Angelina Gritsovets 11.04.2003 Audentese SK 8,90 
16. Kelly Kallaste 9.04.2002 SK Fortis 8,95 
17. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44 8,96 
18. Anett Katriin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,99 
19. Katarina Kuldner 6.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 9,00 
20. Anastasia Naumova 23.04.2002 Audentese SK 9,00 
21. Eneli Veltmann 9.10.2002 Audentese SK 9,03 



22. Marleen Jauk 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 9,12 
23. Mia Heleen Herman 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 9,13 
24. Kärt Roosaar 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 9,18 
25. Leen Press 6.12.2003 Nõmme KJK 9,24 
26. Rinete Tiisler 21.08.2002 Audentese SK 9,25 
27. Diana Peterson 19.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,27 
28. Emma Erm 10.08.2003 SK Leksi 44 9,40 
29. Anastasia Bolšakova 16.12.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,46 
30. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 9,53 
31. Leona Lall 23.09.2003 Nõmme KJK 9,54 
31. Sandra-Annabel Nõmpere 12.07.2002 Audentese SK 9,54 
33. Biret Kõrvel  3.11.2003 Audentese SK 9,61 
34. Iti Arvisto 25.09.2003 Audentese SK 9,71 
v.a Gabriela Constance Reigo 23.08.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,89 
 
T U16 600m 
1. Juliana Demeštšenko 18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,99 
2. Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 1.48,49 
3. Eneli Veltmann 9.10.2002 Audentese SK 1.48,54 
4. Grete Berendsen 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 1.49,70 
5. Laura Mõik 8.07.2003 SK Fortis 1.53,72 
6. Valeria Karoman 24.10.2002 SK Fortis  1.53,82 
7. Karmen Langi 13.03.2002 SK Fortis 1.56,92 
8. Anete Randma 7.04.2003 SK Fortis 1.57,47 
9. Janeli Toomet 10.05.2002 SK Elite Sport 2.01,96 
10. Triin Linde 26.11.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08,22 
11. Grittel Kastan 14.08.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09,53 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1. Sofia Marleen Haug 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,54 
2. Anna Neivelt 13.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,51 
3. Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 1,51 
4. Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 1,45 
5. Anastasia Bolšakova 16.12.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,40 
6. Anna Kottel 26.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 1,40 
7. Aneliina Kaasik 16.07.2003 SK Fortis 1,35 
8. Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 1,35 
9. Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 1,30 
10. Emma Erm 10.08.2003 SK Leksi 44 1,30 
 Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK DNS 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 5,13 
2. Ksenia Oleinik 30.10.2003 Audentese SK 4,86 
3. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 4,82 
4. Doris Nurk 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 4,77 
5. Inkari Karmel Juurikas 11.04.2003 SK Fortis 4,75 
6. Hele-Rin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 4,60 
7. Angelina Gritsovets 11.04.2003 Audentese SK 4,57 
8. Rhea Kõivtalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 4,53 
9. Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44 4,45 
10. Mia Heleen Herman 17.08.2003 Audentese SK 4,41 
10. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.2002 SK Fortis 4,41 
12. Ilona Malahhova 9.01.2002 SK Fortis 4,40 
13. Anna Kottel 26.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,38 
14. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare  22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44  4,35 
14. Annabel Prodel 29.04.2003 Nõmme KJK 4,35 
16. Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 4,27 
17. Ksenia Stupina 1.02.2003 Audentese SK 4,21 
18. Emma Erm 10.08.2003 SK Leksi 44 4,20 
19. Marleen Jauk 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 4,18 
20. Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 4,17 



21. Kelly Kallaste 9.04.2002 SK Fortis 4,11 
22. Anett Katriin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 4,04 
23. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.05.2003 Nõmme KJK 3,98 
24. Birget Kõrvel 3.11.2003 Audentese SK 3,97 
25. Leona Lall 23.09.2003 Nõmme KJK 3,94 
26. Anastasia Naumova 23.04.2002 Audentese SK 3,90 
27. Rinete Tiisler 21.08.2002 Audentese SK 3,82 
28. Sandra-Annabel Nõmpere 12.07.2002 Audentese SK 3,80 
29. Elisabeth Pae 28.03.2003  3,71 
30. Diana Peterson 19.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 3,44 
v.a Kirke Talviste 31.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,19 
v.a Gabriela Constance Reigo 23.08.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 4,27 
v.a Trine Marie Varik 26.02.2003 UP Sport 4,29 
 Grete Reiman 7.04.2002 Nõmme KJK NM 
 Iti Arvisto 25.09.2003 Audentese SK NM 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.2002 SK Fortis 10,51 
2. Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44 9,39 
3. Mirjam Ojamaa 12.02.2002 Audentese SK 9,15 
4. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.2002 SK Fortis 9,11 
5. Anette Peteron 2.11.2002 SK Lindon 9,08 
6. Liis Kristiin Kutsar 25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,19 
7. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 7,92 
8. Diana Peterson 19.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,90 
9. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44 6,10 
 Doris Nurk 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport DNS 
 Sofia Marlene Haug 27.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
 

2. päev 
 
M U18 300m 
1. Carlos Kroon 26.02.2000 SK Fortis 37,58 
2. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 37,66 
3. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 37,66 
4. Lohe Isok 27.11.2000 Audentese SK 38,30 
5. Taavi Verbo 27.06.2001 SK Fortis 39,00 
6. Mark Heidmets 23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport 39,13 
7. Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 39,59 
8. Daniel Nurme 14.09.2000 Nõmme KJK 40,10 
9. Markus Vaher 27.06.2001 SK Elite Sport 40,22 
10. Patric Nellis 4.05.2001 Audentese SK 40,99 
11. Kristjan Nork 16.10.2000 Audentese SK 41,16 
12. Daniel Neidla 26.11.2001 Audentese SK 41,77 
13. Henri Johan Suurorg 8.12.2001 Audentese SK 42,09 
14. Tristan Asavi 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 42,09 
15. Enrike Luist 3.11.2001  44,78 
16. Karl-Kevin Kalmus 6.06.2000 SK Viraaž 38,59 
 Sander Johann Salu 7.01.2001 SK Fortis DQ 
 
M U18 60m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
1. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 8,87 
2. Otto Kase 1.09.2001 Audentese SK 8,92 
3. Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,32 
4. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,48 
5. Mihkel Uutar 11.06.2000 SK Elite Sport 9,55 
 
91/9,14 
v.a Egert Sekk 6.06.2000 Audentese SK 8,14 
 
 



M U18 kõrgushüpe 
1. Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 1,79 
2. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 1,76 
3. Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 1,70 
4. Andreas Varter 11.07.2000 SK Kivilind 1,70 
5. Ahti Roio 4.06.2001 SK Kivilind 1,65 
6. Mihkel Uutar 11.06.2000 SK Elite Sport 1,55 
6. Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Audentese SK 1,55 
v.a Ian Tänavsuu 26.09.2001  1,85 
v.a Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 1,76 
 
M U18 kolmikhüpe 
1. Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 13,01 
2. Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 12,99 
3. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 12,92 
4. Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 12,66 
5. Rayan Napast 15.09.2000 Audentese SK 12,40 
6. Tristan Asavi 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 11,52 
7. Henri Möll 22.09.2000 Audentese SK 11,43 
8. Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 11,26 
 
P U16 200m 
1. Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 24,32 
2. Keorg Liiv 10.02.2002 SK Fortis 24,62 
3. Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.2002 SK Fortis 25,09 
4. Gerdo Virkkunen 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 25,36 
5. Hannes Kolk 19.08.2002 Nõmme KJK 25,72 
6. Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 25,73 
7. Rasmus Käsper 8.09.2002 Audentese SK 25,99 
8. Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport 26,55 
9. Märten Trapp 10.06.2003 SK Fortis 26,96 
10. Jan Jürgen Luzgin 21.06.2002 Audentese SK 27,09 
11. Martin Moistus 30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 27,29 
12. Erik Väin 30.04.2002 Audentese SK 27,93 
13. Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 27,99 
14. Anthony Gregor Pallik 13.11.2003 Audentese SK 28,08 
15. Artemi Sotškov 7.11.2002 Audentese SK 29,01 
16. Karl Eerik Kala 9.07.2003 Audentese SK 29,06 
17. Rasmus Mõik 18.12.2002 Audentese SK 29,39 
 
P U 16 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1. Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite Sport 9,00 
2. Oliver Kruuspan 14.12.2003 SK Schnelli 9,26 
3. Tony Ats Tamm 4.02.2002 Audentese SK 9,35 
4. Ramon Vilde 5.01.2003 SK Fortis 9,78 
5. Chris Matsiselts 10.02.2002 SK Elite Sport 9,80 
6. Hannes Kolk 19.08.2002 Nõmme KJK 10,04 
7. Erik Väin  30.03.2002 Audentese SK 10,33 
v.a Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 KJK Sakala 9,65 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristjan Murro 20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport 1,61 
2. Artemi Sotškov 7.11.2002 Audentese SK 1,55 
3. Mart Lehtma 1.12.2003 Audentese SK 1,45 
 
P U16 lolmikhüpe 
1. Reimo Trei 20.05.2002 SK Schnelli 10,28 
2. Karl Pikner 1.06.2002 Audentese SK 9,99 
3. Artemi Sotškov 7.11.2002 Audentese SK 9,60 
 Märten Trapp 10.06.2003 SK Fortis DNS 
 
 



N U18 300m 
1. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 41,55 
2. Eliise-Triin Raun 7.05.2000 SK Lindon 41,96 
3. Carina Renne Valdek 7.02.2001 SK Lindon 42,56 
4. Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 44,00 
5. Stella Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 44,36 
6. Ketriin Kolk 26.01.2001 Audentese SK 44,69 
7. Loren Vahe 15.07.2001 SK Elite Sport 45,26 
8. Laura Reimets 25.02.2001 SK Elite Sport 45,47 
9. Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 46,19 
10. Lisette Ploomipuu 8.05.2000 SK Lindon 46,67 
 Elisa Rehma 7.06.2001 Audentese SK DQ 
 
N U18 60m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1. Kristi Pappel 29.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,12 9,19 
2. Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 9,24 9,30 
3. Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,31 9,38 
4. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 9,52 9,58 
5. Carita Reinkubjas 29.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,64 9,91 
6. Kristiina Krause 26.04.2000 SK Fortis 9,70 9,98 
7. Anna Kriger 1.06.2001 Audentese SK 9,71 DNS 
8. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 9,74 DNS 
9. Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,86 
10. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,89 
11. Liis Johanson 15.02.2001 SK Fortis 10,10 
12. Brigitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 10,31 
13. Ingigerd Katherine Koppa 30.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 10,71 
 
76/8,50 
v.a Eliise-Triin Raun 7.05.2000 SK Lindon 8,89 
 
N U18 teivashüpe 
1. Angelina Pirogova 6.07.2001 SK Kivilind 2,80 
2. Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 2,30 
3. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 2,30 
3. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 2,30 
 
N U18 kolmikhüpe 
1. Johanna Soover 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 10,74 
2. Helen Puškin 17.12.2001 Audentese SK 10,47 
3. Brigitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 10,29 
4. Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 10,25 
5. Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 10,03 
6. Laura Maria Haukanõmm 31.03.2000 SK Fortis 9,97 
7. Stella Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,83 
8. Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,58 
 Alina Fomina 30.08.2001 Audentese SK NM 
 
T U16 200m 
1. Triine-Marie Land 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 27,74 
2. Juliana Demeštšenko 18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,22 
3. Liisbet Saar 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 28,31 
4. Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 28,32 
5. Iela Liisa Junti 14.10.2003 SK Fortis 28,47 
6. Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 28,66 
7. Kristin Kairit Sonn 20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK 28,93 
8. Sophia Rene Siska 13.11.2003 SK Fortis 28,93 
9. Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 29,12 
10. Katariina Raudsepp 2.10.2002 Audentese SK 29,29 
11. Grete Berendsen 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 29,34 
12. Eneli Veltmann 9.10.2002 Audentese SK 29,42 
13. Janeli Toome 10.05.2002 SK Elite Sport 29,76 



14. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44 29,86 
15. Carolin Marmei 30.01.2003 SK Lindon 29,92 
16. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 30,13 
17. Sophie Isabella Rooba 13.12.2002 SK Fortis 30,14 
18. Kristina Kuldner 6.07.2003 Nõmme KJK 30,26 
19. Laura Mõik 8.07.2003 SK Fortis 30,41 
20. Mathilda Kerde 20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44 30,47 
21. Leen Press 6.12.2003 Nõmme KJK 31,00 
22. Rinete Tiisler 21.08.2002 Audentese SK 31,03 
23. Valeria Karoman 24.02.2002 SK Fortis 32,34 
24. Iti Arvisto 25.09.2003 Audentese SK 32,98 
v.a Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 28,95 
v.a Trine Marie Varik 26.02.2003 UP Sport 31,67 
 Annabel Prodel  29.04.2003 Nõmme KJK DQ 
 
T U16 60m tõkkejooks 
1. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 9,65 9,38 
2. Rhea Kõivutalu 2.09.2002 SK Fortis 9,44 9,50 
3. Mia Marii Märks 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 9,99 9,98 
4. Grete Berendsen 20.01.2003 Audentese SK 10,15 10,12 
5. Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 10,09 10,16 
6. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44 10,02 10,35 
7. Doris Nurk 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 10,22 10,53 
8. Laura-Marii Tammiste 18.06.2002 SK Fortis 9,67 DNS 
9. Maiken Lipp 28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK 10,30 
10. Ida Liisa Junti 17.10.2003 SK Fortis 10,41 
11. Anna Kottel 26.05.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,61 
12. Eneli Veltmann 9.10.2002 Audentese SK 10,66 
13. Kärt Roosaar 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 10,72 
14. Anastasia Bološkava 16.12.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,88 
15. Johanna Erikson 14.10.2002 Audentese SK 11,98 
 Rinete Tiisler 21.08.2002 Audentese SK DQ 
v.a Heidy Bergštein 7.10.2002 KJS Sakala 9,87 
 
T U 16 teivashüpe 
1. Mona Linda Sikkal 11.04.2003 Audentese SK 2,70 
2. Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.2003 SK Leksi 44 2,30 
3. Emma Erm 10.08.2003 SK Leksi 44 2,30 
 
T U16 kolmikhüpe 
1. Jelizaveta Mišina 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 9,93 
2. Laura-Marii Tammiste 06.18.2002 SK Fortis 9,92 
3. Hele-Riin Vackermann 25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK 9,83 
4. Ilona Malahhova 9.01.2002 SK Fortis 9,72 
5. Ksenia Stupina 1.02.2003 Audentese SK 9,73 
6. Marie Aliid Vabaorg 16.10.2002 SK Fortis 9,56 
7. Inkari Karmel Juurikas 11.04.2003 SK Fortis 9,53 
8. Kärt Roossaar 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 9,49 
9. Kamilla Kulakova 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 9,25 
10. Anastasia Naumova 23.04.2002 Audentese SK 9,24 
11. Emma Erm 10.08.2003 SK Leksi 44 9,07 
12. Leen Press 6.12.2003 Nõmme KJK 8,56 
 Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.2003 Audentese SK DNS 
 


